

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 58 OF 2026

In

FIRST APPEAL 559 OF 2020

Mohini Rajkumar SethPETITIONER

V/S

Mohit Atul KothareRESPONDENT

Mr. Rajesh Shah a/w Mr. Netaji Gawade i/b SANJAY UDESHI
AND CO for Appellant

Ms. Eventa A. Gonsalves a/w Mr. Reyden L. Gonsalves for
Respondent No.1 & 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/04/2026 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)