

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 58 OF 2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 559 OF 2020

Mohini Rajkumar Seth

....Petitioner/Appellant

Versus

Mohit Atul Kothare & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Netaji Gawade i/by M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the Petitioner/
Appellant.

Mr. Reyden Gonsalves i/by Ms. Eventa Gonsalves for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Ms. Nilima Sanglikar for Respondent Nos. 3 to 6.

Mr. Pranay Kamdar for Purchaser.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 23rd APRIL 2026

P. C. :

1. The corrected No Objection Certificate (NOC) is taken on record and is marked as "X" for identification.

2. The earlier copy with hand written correction is being returned to the parties.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]